
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 6.6 0.00 464.0 16,036 16,036 32,967 48.6
2 雪 2.2 0.00 148.0 5,115 21,151 65,934 32.1
3 曇り 4.6 0.40 643.0 22,222 43,373 98,901 43.9
4 晴れ 8.2 4.90 1820.0 62,899 106,272 131,868 80.6
5 曇り 7.1 2.40 699.0 24,157 130,429 164,835 79.1
6 雨のち雪 8.2 0.40 549.0 18,973 149,403 197,802 75.5
7 雪 3.6 1.70 355.0 12,269 161,672 230,769 70.1
8 雪 3.8 0.40 608.0 21,012 182,684 263,736 69.3
9 曇り 5.3 2.60 1202.0 41,541 224,225 296,703 75.6
10 雪 4.6 0.70 641.0 22,153 246,378 329,670 74.7
11 雪 5.2 0.30 545.0 18,835 265,213 362,637 73.1
12 雪一時雨 4.4 0.00 483.0 16,692 281,906 395,604 71.3
13 雪 4.0 0.90 694.0 23,985 305,891 428,571 71.4
14 雪 4.5 0.70 475.0 14,616 322,307 461,538 69.8
15 晴れ 6.3 0.90 663.0 22,913 345,220 494,505 69.8
16 晴れ 11.6 3.40 1480.0 51,149 396,369 527,472 75.1
17 雨 12.3 0.00 146.0 5,046 401,414 560,439 71.6
18 雪 2.9 1.10 1027.0 35,493 436,908 593,406 73.6
19 雪 3.2 2.50 1446.0 49,974 486,881 626,373 77.7
20 雪 7.8 0.00 158.0 5,460 492,342 659,340 74.7
21 雪 3.2 1.90 829.0 28,650 520,992 692,307 75.3
22 曇り 5.3 0.10 782.0 27,026 548,018 725,274 75.6
23 雪時々雨 9.5 0.20 281.0 9,711 557,729 758,241 73.6
24 雪 3.7 0.90 674.0 23,293 581,023 791,208 73.4
25 晴れ 6.9 5.60 2004.0 69,258 650,281 824,175 78.9
26 雪 7.5 4.20 1751.0 60,515 710,796 857,142 82.9
27 晴れ 3.5 5.60 1429.0 49,386 760,182 890,109 85.4
28 晴れ 5.6 10.80 2981.0 103,023 863,205 923,076 93.5

℃ h 24977.0 863,205
5.8 1.88 892.0 30,829

2.42 953.9 32,967

月合計
実績平均(/日)
  月目標値(/日)

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2017年2月
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